RESOLUTION APPOINTING SUSAN TABRIZI TO THE TOWN OF LANSING ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR A FIVE (5) YEAR TERM

RESOLUTION 23-

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SUSAN TABRIZI TO THE TOWN OF LANSING ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR A FIVE (5) YEAR TERM

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, on December 13, 2022, as per the Town of Lansing Appointed Board Application Process, the Zoning Board of Appeals unanimously passed a Motion recommending that Susan Tabrizi be reappointed as a Member to the Town of Lansing Zoning Board of Appeals to a new five-year term; and

WHEREAS, Susan Tabrizi is qualified to be and remain on the Town of Lansing Zoning Board of Appeals by virtue of having mandatory NYS and Town of Lansing training and by already serving on the Town of Lansing Zoning Board of Appeals since January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2023, the Town Board interviewed Zoning Board of Appeals applicants and recommended Susan Tabrizi; and

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and deliberation by the Town of Lansing Town Board, now therefore be it RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. Susan Tabrizi is hereby reappointed as a Member to the Town of Lansing Zoning Board of Appeals effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027 to serve at the pleasure of this Board, and
- 2. The Town Clerk shall administer the oath of office for such new term.